
2012-2013 Karlovarský kraj

věk  age Dx Px qx lx dx Lx Tx ex

0 5 2923 0,001726 100000 173 99857 7411124 74,11

1 0 3085 0,000000 99827 0 99827 7311267 73,24

2 0 3346 0,000000 99827 0 99827 7211439 72,24

3 0 3540 0,000000 99827 0 99827 7111612 71,24

4 0 3555 0,000000 99827 0 99827 7011784 70,24

5 0 3434 0,000000 99827 0 99827 6911957 69,24

6 0 3267 0,000193 99827 19 99818 6812130 68,24

7 1 3029 0,000275 99808 27 99794 6712312 67,25

8 2 2883 0,000342 99781 34 99764 6612517 66,27

9 0 2863 0,000397 99747 40 99727 6512754 65,29

10 1 2842 0,000287 99707 29 99693 6413027 64,32

11 1 2793 0,000154 99678 15 99671 6313334 63,34

12 0 2749 0,000118 99663 12 99657 6213664 62,35

13 0 2754 0,000069 99651 7 99648 6114006 61,35

14 0 2798 0,000000 99644 0 99644 6014359 60,36

15 1 2772 0,000176 99644 18 99636 5914714 59,36

16 0 2815 0,000405 99627 40 99607 5815079 58,37

17 3 3062 0,000687 99586 68 99552 5715472 57,39

18 3 3392 0,000977 99518 97 99469 5615920 56,43

19 4 3665 0,001020 99421 101 99370 5516450 55,49

20 4 3815 0,000804 99319 80 99279 5417080 54,54

21 1 3947 0,000683 99240 68 99206 5317801 53,59

22 3 4008 0,000690 99172 68 99138 5218595 52,62

23 3 4107 0,000564 99103 56 99075 5119457 51,66

24 4 4189 0,000836 99047 83 99006 5020382 50,69

25 1 4208 0,000678 98965 67 98931 4921376 49,73

26 6 4201 0,000860 98898 85 98855 4822445 48,76

27 2 4198 0,001137 98813 112 98756 4723590 47,80

28 8 4171 0,001564 98700 154 98623 4624833 46,86

29 7 4150 0,001497 98546 148 98472 4526210 45,93

30 7 4151 0,001768 98398 174 98311 4427738 45,00

31 5 4167 0,001627 98224 160 98144 4329427 44,08

32 9 4341 0,001639 98065 161 97984 4231283 43,15

33 7 4685 0,001514 97904 148 97830 4133299 42,22

34 6 4852 0,001227 97756 120 97696 4035469 41,28

35 4 4954 0,000873 97636 85 97593 3937774 40,33

36 3 5227 0,000722 97550 70 97515 3840181 39,37

37 6 5423 0,000832 97480 81 97439 3742666 38,39

38 5 5455 0,001231 97399 120 97339 3645226 37,43

39 10 5256 0,001929 97279 188 97185 3547887 36,47

40 12 4936 0,002258 97091 219 96982 3450703 35,54

41 14 4667 0,002593 96872 251 96746 3353721 34,62

42 9 4483 0,002483 96621 240 96501 3256975 33,71

43 12 4346 0,002699 96381 260 96251 3160474 32,79

44 11 4185 0,002825 96121 272 95985 3064223 31,88

45 16 4107 0,003294 95849 316 95691 2968238 30,97

46 13 4193 0,003741 95533 357 95355 2872547 30,07

47 18 4366 0,004031 95176 384 94984 2777192 29,18

48 20 4451 0,003547 94792 336 94624 2682208 28,30

49 15 4324 0,004108 94456 388 94262 2587584 27,39

50 13 4033 0,004441 94068 418 93859 2493322 26,51

Muži  Males



2012-2013 Karlovarský kraj

věk  age Dx Px qx lx dx Lx Tx ex

Muži  Males

51 26 3834 0,004673 93650 438 93431 2399463 25,62

52 20 3762 0,006114 93213 570 92928 2306031 24,74

53 22 3739 0,006997 92643 648 92319 2213104 23,89

54 38 3914 0,007700 91995 708 91640 2120785 23,05

55 34 4183 0,009358 91286 854 90859 2029145 22,23

56 48 4330 0,011120 90432 1006 89929 1938285 21,43

57 55 4345 0,011826 89426 1058 88898 1848356 20,67

58 64 4381 0,014731 88369 1302 87718 1759459 19,91

59 63 4398 0,015873 87067 1382 86376 1671741 19,20

60 90 4399 0,016792 85685 1439 84966 1585365 18,50

61 68 4408 0,017499 84246 1474 83509 1500399 17,81

62 79 4306 0,018369 82772 1520 82012 1416890 17,12

63 84 4243 0,019290 81252 1567 80468 1334878 16,43

64 92 4260 0,021177 79684 1687 78841 1254410 15,74

65 97 4047 0,022670 77997 1768 77113 1175569 15,07

66 82 3535 0,025784 76229 1965 75246 1098457 14,41

67 88 3029 0,026765 74263 1988 73269 1023211 13,78

68 91 2805 0,029025 72276 2098 71227 949941 13,14

69 72 2650 0,034131 70178 2395 68980 878715 12,52

70 95 2445 0,034137 67783 2314 66626 809734 11,95

71 97 2308 0,035070 65469 2296 64321 743109 11,35

72 61 2205 0,035148 63173 2220 62062 678788 10,74

73 80 2011 0,038919 60952 2372 59766 616726 10,12

74 68 1745 0,043719 58580 2561 57300 556960 9,51

75 98 1549 0,049894 56019 2795 54621 499660 8,92

76 74 1430 0,056624 53224 3014 51717 445039 8,36

77 88 1374 0,062219 50210 3124 48648 393322 7,83

78 107 1270 0,068081 47086 3206 45483 344673 7,32

79 81 1156 0,075381 43881 3308 42227 299190 6,82

80 96 1094 0,084084 40573 3412 38867 256964 6,33

81 89 1002 0,093879 37161 3489 35417 218097 5,87

82 104 858 0,104945 33673 3534 31906 182680 5,43

83 91 736 0,117426 30139 3539 28369 150774 5,00

84 71 587 0,131478 26600 3497 24851 122405 4,60

85 67 442 0,147263 23102 3402 21401 97554 4,22

86 63 359 0,164952 19700 3250 18076 76152 3,87

87 60 311 0,184719 16451 3039 14931 58077 3,53

88 54 258 0,206737 13412 2773 12026 43145 3,22

89 36 194 0,231174 10639 2460 9409 31120 2,92

90 32 164 0,258181 8180 2112 7124 21710 2,65

91 36 125 0,287887 6068 1747 5194 14586 2,40

92 14 83 0,320382 4321 1384 3629 9392 2,17

93 8 42 0,355708 2937 1045 2414 5763 1,96

94 9 18 0,393838 1892 745 1519 3349 1,77

95 5 11 0,434659 1147 499 898 1829 1,60

96 4 7 0,477957 648 310 493 932 1,44

97 3 6 0,523394 338 177 250 438 1,29

98 2 6 0,570500 161 92 115 188 1,17

99 4 7 0,618663 69 43 48 73 1,06

100 5 3 0,667128 26 18 18 25 0,96

101 0 2 0,715021 9 6 6 8 0,87

102 0 3 0,761379 3 2 2 2 0,79

103 0 1 0,805198 1 0 0 0 0,72

104 0 0 0,845515 0 0 0 0 0,65

105 0 2 1,000000 0 0 0 0 0,50


